PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omer A Bowman Jr	05/22/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jared H James	
Street Address:	22068 Preswick Drive	
City:	Fort Mill	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29707	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6405381

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (816)753-1536

 Phone:
 816-572-4604

 Email:
 uspt@polsinelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Tracey S. Truitt
Address Line 1: 700 W. 47th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	063485-439240
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tracey S. Truitt

Total Attachments: 1

source=ExecutedAssign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028310 FRAME: 0766 - \$40.00 6405;

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Omer A. "JR" Bowman, am the owner of the invention of and subsequent patent for

ARM STOCKINETTE AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME

which is the subject of U.S. Patent No. 6,405,381, issued June 18, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Jared H. James, an individual residing at 22068 Preswick Drive, Fort Mill, South Carolina 29707, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to, and under said invention, as well as said Letters Patent granted for or upon said invention in the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration,, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Omer A. "JR" Bowman, have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said Jared H. James, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in, to, and under the following:

- said invention as fully set forth and described in said Patent; and (a)
- said U.S. Patent No. 6,405,381, issued June 18, 2002, including the right to sue (b) for past infringement and collect damages.

ALL of the above shall be held and enjoyed by said Jared H. James for his own use and behoof, and for his successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted.

Executed this 22nd day of May, 2012.

State of <u>Kansas</u>
County of <u>Johnson</u>

Before me personally appeared Omer A. "JR" Bowman and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this the _____ day of ______, 2012.

JENNIFER SMITH Hotary Public - State of Kansas My Appt. Expires _9//

RECORDED: 06/04/2012

Notary Public
My Commission Expires: 9/15/2012

Exhibit 1

PATENT REEL: 028310 FRAME: 0767